7 September 2022





Tēnā koe

Your Official Information Act Request – Wait Lists and Referrals (HNZ00003322)

Thank you for your email of 10 August 2022, asking for the following which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

All data provided as of 22.08.22 reporting unless otherwise indicated

- How many people are currently on the waiting list for First Specialist Assessment (ESPI #2), what was the increase or decrease in numbers on the list for May July 2022 inclusive, and how many in total have been waiting more than 12 months?
 - Waiting as at 22.08.22: 2489 patients.
 - Waiting > 365 Days: 50 patients.

Data captured on the first of each Month indicating the number of patients waiting > 4months for the previous month.

Referrals Waiting to be Seen Report for May, June, and July 2022:

May 2022: 2701 patients.
June 2022: 2610 patients.
July 2022: 2564 patients.
As of 22.08.22: 2489 patients.

- May to June decrease of 100 patients.
- June to July decrease of 46 patients.
- July to 22.08.2022 decrease of 75 patients.

May, June, and July numbers are complete months, August is partial month.

- 2. What are the lowest and highest CPAC scores (Clinical Priority Access Code) for those waiting more than 12 months for First Specialist Assessment with the orthopaedic service?
 - Lowest CPAC 49.
 - Highest CPAC 99.



3. How many people are on the waiting list for surgery (ESPI #5 – elective services patient flow indicators), what was the increase or decrease in numbers on the list for May – July 2022 inclusive, and how many in total have been waiting more than 12 months?

• Waiting as at 22.08.22: 1709 patients.

• Waiting > 365 Days: 370 patients.

May 2022: 1540 patients.
June 2022: 1685 patients.
July 2022: 1792 patients.
As of 22.08.22: 1709 patients.

- May to June increase by 140 patients
- June to July increase by 107 patients
- July to 22.08.22 -decrease of 83 patients

May, June, and July numbers are complete months, August is partial month.

4. What are the lowest and highest CPAC scores (Clinical Priority Access Code) for those waiting less than 12 months on the surgical wait list, and those waiting more than 12 months on the surgical wait list with the orthopaedic service, listed separately for the two time frames?

796 patients are waiting < 365 days for treatment:

Highest CPAC Score: 100.

Lowest CPAC Score: 1.

131 patients are waiting over 365 days for treatment.

Highest CPAC Score: 99.Lowest CPAC Score: 46.

5. How many GP referrals have been declined for all services per 6 months and yearly in the past 5 years, including the 6 months to June 30, 2022, listed in absolute numbers and as a percentage of GP referrals per 6 months and per year?

01/07/2017-30/06/2022

Referral Source - GP Referrals

Referral Closure Reason – Declined below FST, Managed under other referral, Out of Area, Insufficient Information, Service not provided, Insufficient Notice, MH Declined other service

Te Whatu Ora Health New Zealand Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty

| Date Range | Absolute Numbers | Total Referrals | Percentage |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------|
| 01/07/2017-31/12/2017 | 4,789 | 18,103 | 26% |
| 01/01/2018-30/06/2018 | 4,876 | 18,175 | 27% |
| Yearly Total 01/07/2017-30/06/2018 | 9,665 | 36,278 | 27% |
| 01/07/2018-31/12/2018 | 4,783 | 19,591 | 24% |
| 01/01/2019-30/06/2019 | 5,175 | 18,850 | 27% |
| Yearly Total 01/07/2018-30/06/2019 | 9,958 | 38,441 | 26% |
| 01/07/2019-31/12/2019 | 5,753 | 20,154 | 29% |
| 01/01/2020-30/06/2020 | 4,475 | 15,708 | 28% |
| Yearly Total 01/07/2019-30/06/2020 | 10,228 | 35,862 | 29% |
| 01/07/2020-31/12/2020 | 5,555 | 20,947 | 27% |
| 01/01/2021-30/06/2021 | 5,116 | 20,307 | 25% |
| Yearly Total 01/07/2020-30/06/2021 | 10,671 | 41,254 | 26% |
| 01/07/2021-31/12/2021 | 2,810 | 19,555 | 14% |
| 01/01/2022-30/06/2022 | 5,391 | 19,215 | 28% |
| Yearly Total 01/07/2021-30/06/2022 | 8,201 | 38,770 | 21% |

6. What are the figures every quarter for the past 7 years for ESPI #1 – primary care referral acknowledgement?

100% primary care referral acknowledgement for ESPI 1.

If you have any questions, you can contact us at oia.request@bopdhb.govt.nz

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty may proactively release a copy of this response on our website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available here Official Information Act | Te Whatu Ora | Health New Zealand | Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty (bopdhb.health.nz)

Nāku iti noa, nā

On Behalf of Debbie Brown

Senior Advisor Governance and Quality

TeWhatuOra.govt.nz

PO Box 12024, Tauranga, 3144 Bay of Plenty

Waea pūkoro: +64 7 579 8990

Te Kāwanatanga o Aotearoa New Zealand Government